505307050 01/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5353830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COURT ORDER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH KUK KEI WANG	06/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINDA WANG QUEK SWEE LING	
Street Address:	HOUSE 6, GREEN VILLA	
Internal Address:	DD223 LOT 251, 7.5M CLEARWATER BAY RD	
City:	NEW TERRITORIES	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7826997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165791700

Email: ascheidler@pearne.com **Correspondent Name:** PEARNE & GORDON LLP Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200**

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DGRT-53589
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. GARVEY
SIGNATURE:	/michaelwgarvey/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Mr. Wang's will and Probate#page1.tif source=Mr. Wang's will and Probate#page2.tif source=Mr. Wang's will and Probate#page3.tif source=Mr. Wang's will and Probate#page4.tif source=Mr. Wang's will and Probate#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049451 FRAME: 0508

505307050

source=Mr. Wang's will and Probate#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 049451 FRAME: 0509

IN THE HIGH COURT OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION COURT OF FIRST INSTANCE

Grant No. HCAG009198/2010

PROBATE

BE IT KNOWN that on the 25th day of October in the year Two Thousand And Ten the last Will and Testament (a copy whereof is hereunto annexed) of WANG, KENNETH KUK KEI (王克繼) late of House 6, Green Villa, DD223 Lot 251, 7.5M Clearwater Bay Road, Sai Kung, New Territories, Hong Kong, deceased, who died on the 25th day of June 2010, domiciled in Hong Kong, was proved and registered in the High Court of Hong Kong, Probate Jurisdiction, and that administration of all and singular the estate and effects of the said deceased was granted by the aforesaid Court to WANG QUEK SWEE LING, LINDA (王郭瑞琳) of House 6, Green Villa, DD223 Lot 251, 7.5M Clearwater Bay Road, Sai Kung, New Territories, Hong Kong, the executrix named in the said Will, she having been first sworn well and faithfully to administer the same by paying the just debts of the deceased and the legacies contained in the said Will and to exhibit a true and perfect inventory of all and singular the said estate and effects and render a just and true account thereof whenever required by law so to do.

A duplicate of the Schedule of Assets and Liabilities of the deceased dated the 30th day of September 2010 is annexed hereto.

(K.Levy)

Deputy Registrar

PATENT REEL: 049451 FRAME: 0510 Dated the 5th day of June 2009.

WANG KENNETH KUK KEI (王克繼)

WILL



PATENT REEL: 049451 FRAME: 0511

- I APPOINT my wife, WANG QUEK SWEE LING, LINDA (王郭瑞琳), also of House 6, Green Villa, DD223 Lot 251, 7.5M Clearwater Bay Road, Sai Kung, Hong Kong to be the sole executrix and trustee of this my Will but if she is unable or unwilling to act or she shall die in my lifetime or after my death without having proved it, then I APPOINT my daughter, WANG JANICE JAN YEE (王靜怡), and my son, WANG JASON LAP TAU (王立濤), both of House 6, Green Villa, DD223 Lot 251, 7.5M Clearwater Bay Road, Sai Kung, Hong Kong to be the executors and trustees hereof.
- In this my Will the expression "my trustees" shall mean the trustee or trustees specifically appointed hereunder and shall include the trustees for the time being hereof.
- 3. If my wife, the said WANG QUEK SWEE LING, LINDA (王郭瑞琳), shall survive me for more than 30 days, I GIVE BEQUEATH and DEVISE to her absolutely all my real and personal property whatsoever and wheresoever.
- 4. If my wife, the said WANG QUEK SWEE LING, LINDA (王郭瑞琳), shall fail to survive me for the said period of 30 days, then the provisions in Clause 3 above shall not have effect and, in lieu thereof, the provisions in clauses 5 to 11 herebelow inclusive

Draft: 4/6/2009

THE THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O

PATENT

REEL: 049451 FRAME: 0512

shall have effect.

- I give all my real and personal property whatsoever and wheresoever to my trustees upon trust to sell call in and convert the same into money, with power to postpone such sale, calling in and conversion for so long as they shall in their absolute discretion think fit without being liable for loss.
- My trustees shall, out of the monies to arise from the sale, calling in and conversion of or forming part of my estate, pay my debts funeral and testamentary expenses and legacies and all estate duty payable in respect of my estate and shall invest the residue of such monies in any investments of a nature hereby authorized, with power from time to time to vary investments for others of an authorized nature, and shall stand possessed of such investments and of all parts of my estate for the time being remaining unsold and any ready money (hereinafter called my residuary estate) upon the trusts hereinafter declared concerning the same.
- My executors and trustees shall distribute my residuary estate equally to all my 5 children, namely, WANG JANICE JAN YEE (王靜怡), WANG JASON LAP TAU (王 立灣), WANG JONATHAN JULIAN LAP FUN (王立勳), WANG JEFFREY LAP HAN (王立漢) and WANG JEREMY LAP YUEN (王立源).
- If any child of mine shall die in my lifetime or after my death but before attaining a vested interest leaving a spouse and issue(s), such spouse and issue(s) shall take by substitution the share of my residuary estate which such deceased child of mine would have taken if he or she had survived me and attained a vested interest in the proportions

2

Draft: 4/6/2009

be entitled to charge and be paid all usual professional or other charges for business done services rendered or time spent by him or his firm in the administration of my estate or the trusts hereof, including acts which a trustee not engaged in any profession or business could have done personally.

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto set my hand the day of year first above written.

SIGNED by the abovenamed)
Testator as his last Will)
Testament in the presence of)
us both present at the same)
time who at his request in his)
presence and in the presence)
of each other have hereunto)
subscribed our names as)
witnesses.

* Det Wy

CHON YWEN CHING HKID: GENING

WONG WING KEY
HKID = K 808763 (6)

KENNETH HOI WAH SIT SOLICITOR, HONG KONG

Draft: 4/6/2009



7

Messrs. Kenneth Sit Solicitors Room 1203, 12th Floor, Euro Trade Centre, 13-14 Connaught Road Central, Hong Kong. (Ref: KS/0569)



PATENT REEL: 049451 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 01/31/2019